Subject to change – 2019/0518 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Proximity sensors SME-8M, for T-slot
Technical data – Magnetic reed
Dimensions Download CAD data � www.festo.com
SME-8M-…-OE – Cable
1 Yellow LED
2 Centre of the sensor element
3 Clamping component,

2019/05 – Subject to change 21� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Proximity sensors CRSMT-8M, SMT-8-SL/SME-8, for T-slot
Type codes
CRSMT-8M
CRSMT — 8M — PS — 24 — K — —
Function
CRSMT Proximity sensor, magneto-resistive,
suitable for the food industry, resistant to
acids and cooling lubricants
Design
8M For T-slot, insertable in the slot from above
Switching output, switching element function
PS PNP, N/O contact, 3-wire
Rated operating voltage
24 24 V DC
Cable attribute
K Standard and chain link trunking
Cable length
0,3 Cable, 0.3m1)
K5 Cable, 5 m, open end2)
K10 Cable, 10 m, open end2)
Connection
OE Open end
M8D M8, rotatable thread
M12 M12
1) Only with M8D or M12 connection
2) Only with OE connection
Subject to change – 2019/0522 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Proximity sensors CRSMT-8M, SMT-8-SL/SME-8, for T-slot
Type codes
SMT/SME-8
SMT — 8 — PS — K — LED — 24 — — B
Function
SMT Proximity sensor, magneto-resistive
SME Proximity sensor, magnetic reed
Design
8 For T-slot, insertable in the slot lengthwise
Switching output, switching element function
PS PNP, N/O contact, 3-wire
NS NPN, N/O contact, 3-wire
ZS N/O contact, 2-wire
O N/C contact, 3-wire
Electrical connection, cable length
K Cable, 2.5 m or 7.5 m
K2,5 Cable, 2.5 m
K5 Cable, 5.0 m
K-7,5 Cable, 7.5 m
KL Cable, 2.5 m
S Plug M8x1 with cable, 0.3 m
Switching status indication
LED Yellow LED
Rated operating voltage
24 24 V DC
230 230 V AC
Variant
K6 Heat resistant
Generation
B B series
SMT/SME-8-SL
SMT — 8 — SL — PS — LED — 24
Function
SMT Proximity sensor, magneto-resistive
SME Proximity sensor, magnetic reed
Design
8 For T-slot, insertable in the slot lengthwise
Electrical connection
SL Plug
Switching output, switching element function
PS PNP, N/O contact, 3-wire
Switching status indication
LED Yellow LED
Rated operating voltage
24 24 V DC